H 301 E. Huron St.
Clty of Ann Arbor Ann Arbor, MI 48104
http://a2gov.legistar.
com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0305, Version: 1

Resolution to Approve Contract Change Order No. 1, Increasing the Total Contract Amount to
$163,174.00 with Margolis Companies, Inc. for Bid #3868 to Complete the Swift Run Dog Park
Construction

Attached for your review and action is a resolution to approve contract change order No. 1 in the
amount of $19,475.50, increasing the total contract amount to $163,174.00 with Margolis Companies,
Inc. for bid #3868, to complete the Swift Run Dog Park construction.

On September 4, 2007 City Council awarded Margolis Companies, Inc. a construction contract for
the Swift Run Dog Park Construction, Resolution No. 426-9-07. The construction budget established
at that time was $143,698.50, which included a ten percent construction contingency for the life of the
project from the Parks Rehabilitation and Development Millage (Fund 0018). The additional funds in
the amount of $19,475.50 are needed to finalize the improvements at the Swift Run Dog Park.

Several site factors contributed to this request for additional funds. These include unforeseen grading
issues, and additional work of trucking, rough grading, site surveying, fine grading, and seeding of
added soils to comply with the Michigan Department of Environmental Quality conditional
requirements for use of the site. The additional work is needed to satisfactorily complete the project
elements as determined by the approved design details.

It is therefore recommended that the contract change order with Margolis Companies, Inc. in the
amount of $19,475.50 be approved.

Prepared by: Jeffrey H. Dehring, Landscape Architect Il

Reviewed by: Jayne Miller, Community Services Area Administrator

Whereas, City Council awarded Margolis Companies, Inc. a construction contract for the Swift Run
Dog Park construction on September 4, 2007, Resolution No. 426-9-07;

Whereas, Unforeseen and necessary grading issues and additional work of trucking, rough grading,
site surveying, fine grading, and seeding of added soils arose to comply with the Michigan
Department of Environmental Quality conditional requirements for use of the site; and

Whereas, The additional funds in the amount of $19,475.50 are needed to finalize the improvements
at the Swift Run Dog Park; and;

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Council approve $19,475.50 in additional funds from the Park
Rehabilitation and Development increasing the total contract amount to $163,174.00 for the life of the
project without regard to fiscal year; and

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator is authorized to take all necessary administrative actions to
implement this resolution including the authority to approve change orders.

City of Ann Arbor Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/5/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

